Data Sheet 906125 Page 1/5
V3.00/EN/00339298/2019-10-25 90612500T10Z001K000
Platinum-chip temperature sensors
in SMD design type according to
DIN EN 60751:2009 / IEC 60751:2008
• For temperatures from -50 to +150 °C (-70 to +250 °C)
• In accordance with DIN EN 60751, nominal values Pt100, Pt500, and Pt1000
• Tolerance classes F0.1, F0.15, F0.3 (standard) and F0.6

Data Sheet 906125 Page 3/5
90612500T10Z001K000
Order example:
PCS 1.1302.10M (part no. 00649602) corresponds to temperature sensor Pt1000 and SMD design type 0805.
The tolerance class is indicated in the part no.
Standard packaging according to IEC 60286-3:
• Packaging unit of 5,000 pieces in an 8-mm belt on a 7" plastic reel with roll feed line
• Packaging unit of 20,000 pieces in an 8-mm belt on a 330-mm plastic reel with roll feed line
• Small quantities upon request, without roll feed line
Dimensions
The dimensions are based on the standard DIN EN 140401-801:2014-09; all dimensions are in mm.
Dimensional drawing (example design type PCS)
Type SMD design type L B H L1
Imperial / metric
PCS 1.1302.xM 0805 / 2012M 2.0 1.25 0.4 0.45
PCS 1.1503.xM 1206 / 3216M 3.0 1.50 0.4 0.45
PCF 1.1302.x 0805 / 2012M 2.0 1.25 0.4 0.5
PCF 1.1302.xB 0805 / 2012M 2.0 1.25 0.4 0.5
Dimension tolerances All ΔL = +0.2/-0.1 ΔB = +0.2/-0.1 ΔH = ±0.1 ΔL1 = +0.2/-0.2
x = Nominal value ÷ 100 Ω
Data Sheet 906125 Page 4/5
V3.00/EN/00339298/2019-10-25 90612500T10Z001K000
Technical data
Standard DIN EN 60751:2009 / IEC 60751/2008
Temperature coefficient α = 3.850 × 10-3 °C-1 (between 0 and 100 °C)
Temperature range Nominal temperature -50 to +150 °C, expanded temperature range -70 to +250 °C
Tolerance Temperature validity range class F0.1 (class AA): 0 to 150 °C
Temperature validity range class F0.15 (class A): -30 to +150°C
Temperature validity range class F0.3 (class B): -50 to +250 °C
Temperature validity range class F0.6 (class 2B): -70 to +250 °C
Measuring/maximum current Pt100: recommend 1.0 mA, maximum 7.0 mA
Pt500: recommend 0.7 mA, maximum 3.0 mA
Pt1000: recommend 0.1 mA, maximum 1.0 mA
Self-heating Δt = I2 × R × E (see data sheet 906000 for definitions)
Self-heating coefficient E Type In water (0 °C, v ≥ 0.2 m/s), fitted as RTD temperature probe
PCS/PCF 1.1302 (0805) 0.15 K/mW
PCS/PCF 1.1503 (1206) 0.09 K/mW
Response times Type In water (v = 0.4 m/s) In air (v = 1 m/s)
t0.5 t0.9 t0.5
PCS/PCF 1.1302 (0805) 0.1 s 0.3 s 2.6 s
PCS/PCF 1.1503 (1206) 0.1 s 0.3 s 3.3 s
Stability at maximum temperature 1000 h at 160 °C in air: measured value drift ΔT0 < 100 mK
Long-term stability Max. drift ≤ 0.05 % per year (for definition, see data sheet 906000)